# UNIMODE

Date: 14.08.2023

Τo,

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400 001

#### Ref: Scrip Code 512595 and Script id: UNIMOVR

## Sub: Publication of Notice of 31<sup>st</sup> Annual General Meeting in the Newspaper

This is to inform you that the Company has published the notice of **31**<sup>st</sup> **Annual General Meeting** to be held on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 in financial Express (English Newspaper) and Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper) under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

#### For Unimode Overseas Limited

RAJIV GUPTA Rajiv Gupta (Director)

Encls: As above

## UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED

Regd: C-18 Shivaji Park, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi, 110026 Email ID: unimodeoversealimited@gmail.com|Website: www.unimodeoverseaslimited.in CIN No: L51909DL1992PLC048444| Tel no: 011-43685156

SATURDAY, AUGUST 12, 2023 FINANCIAL EXPRESS -2.33 -U.UZ -22.40 (U) DIULO The results have been prepare accounting practices and polic Figures for the quarter ended Note: 4 The above result has been approved by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors of the to date figures upto the third q Company August 11, 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 2 field with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended are Date: 11 August 2023 Place: Gurugram available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website. By order of the Board For Kalpa Commercial Ltd. Sd/-Mukul Jindal Date: August 11, 2023 Wholetime Director Place: Delhi DIN: 07229720 **N K Textile Industries Limited** Regd. Office: Omaxe Square, Plot No. 14, 3rd Floor, Jasola District Centre Jasola, New Delhi-110025 CIN: L17299DL1983PLC163230, Tel: +91 11 61119429 Email Id: n.ktextiles123@gmail.com, Website: www.nktil.com UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED Regd. Office: C 18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi DL 110026 IN CIN: L51909DL1992PLC048444 Tel. No. 011-43685156 Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in Extract of standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs) Quarter Ended on Yea NOTICE OF 31ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING Ended on Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting of M/s UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED will be held on Tuesday, 5th September, 2023 at C 18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi-110026, at 12:30 P.M. 30.06.2023 31.03.2023 30.06.2022 31.03.2023 (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) Park Punjabi Bagh New Delni-110026, at 12:30 P.M. Notice of 31st AGM together with link of the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2022-2023, will be send electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/ Depositories participants in terms of the circular issued by, the MCA and SEBI. The said Notice and Annual Report are also being hosted in the Company's Website at https://www.unimodeoverseas.in and on website of e-voting Agency-NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com In compliance with the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, rules made there under and Regulation 44 of the SEBI- listing Regulations, 2015, Members are provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically through remote e-voting services provided by NSDL on all resolutions set-forth in the Notice of AGM. Total Income from operations 1.51 1.27 1.18 4.96 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax 0.36 0.04 0.06 Exceptional and /or Extra-ordinary items) (0.30)Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 0.36 0.04 0.06 (0.30) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 0.04 0.04 (0.30) Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] The remote e-voting period begins on Saturday, 2nd September, 2023 (09:00 A.M.) and ends on Monday, 4th September, 2023 (05:00 P.M.). The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. 3,139.09 1.00 0.65 3,139.36 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each) 83.98 83.98 83.98 83.98 The cut-off date to be eligible to vote by electronic means is Tuesday, 29th August, Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of accounting Years 2022-23 and 201-22 The share transfer books and Register of Members of the Company will remain close during the period from Wednesday, 30th August, 2023 to Tuesday, 5th September, 2023 (Both day inclusive). 8,933.48 Earning Per Share (Rs) (Face Value Rs. 10) For UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED Basic (0.04) Sd/-0.03 0.00 (0.04) 2 Diluated 0.00 Place: New Delhi Bhuwan Singh Taragi Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results Date: 11.08.2023 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 Rs. in lachs Quarter Ended on Ended on 30.06.2023 31.03.2023 30.06.2022 31.03.2023 (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) 9.68 (859.42) 210.83 4508.85 Total Income from operations PUBLIC NOTICE Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and /or Extra-ordinary items) (653.04) (868.26) 202.81 4474.92 TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/after share of profit of associates) This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of (name of company) EICHER MOTORS CO.LTD. having its Registered Office at 3rd floor, Select citywalk, A-3, (674.10) 45.44 367.34 6089.75 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items /after share of profit of associate) District Centre Saket, New Delhi-110017, registered in the name (591.91) 143 49 349.05 5554 89 of the following Share holder/s have been lost by them Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Folio Certificate Distinctive Name of the Sr Shares Shareholders No. No/s Number/s No tax)] (578.58) 11,733.85 358.79 17,163.93 MR. KANTILAL 0903405 7024-7025 700501-1= Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value 83.98 83.98 **AXMIDAS KOTECHA** 700700 Rs. 10 each) 83.98 83.98 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of accounting Years 2022-23 and 2021-22 JYOTSNA KANTILAL KOTECHA 59753.59 Earning Per Share (Rs) (Face Value Rs. 10) The public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing (51.49) 41.89 in any way with the above referred certificates. 1 Basic 34.93 532.81 Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share 2 Diluated (51.49) 41.89 34.93 532.81 certificate/s should lodge such claim with the Company of its Registrar and Transfer Agents Link Intime India Private Limited 247 Park, C-101, 1st Floor, L.B.S.Marg, Vikroll (W) Mumbai-The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results-filed with the stock exchnage under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the audited results are available on company's website www.nktil.com and on the 400083 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which website of the Stock Exchage www.msei.in.

The detailed unaudited results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of dinrectors in their meeting held on 11th August, 2023

By order of the Board For N K Textile Industries Limited Sd/-

Balbir Singh Director DIN: 00027438

Place: New Delhi Date : 11.08.2023

3

4

6

8

2

3

4

5

6

8

Notes:

## IDFC First Bank Limited

(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC First Bank Limited) CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031. Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

**IDFC FIRST** Bank

Name of Legal Claimant.

Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002

no claim will be entertained and the company shall proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate/s

Place : Jamjodhpur 11/08/2023 Date :

#### पंजाब नेशनल बैंक punja

जनसता

सर्किल सस्त्र सेंटर नोएडा, प्रथम तल, एसएच-12, गामा झॉपि ग्रेटर नोएडा-201306 (उ.प्र.), ई-मेल : cs8290@pi

कर्जदार/जमानती को 60 दिवसीय सूचना

12 अगस्त, 2023

कौशल नागर पत्नी इंद्रजीत नागर	इंद्रजीत
पता-1:- 268, ब्लॉक-जी, बीटा-2, सूरजपुर, ग्रेटर नोएडा, जीबी नगर यूपी 201306	पता-1ः नोएडा,
पता-2:- वाया डीके ट्रेडिंग कंपनी, दुकान नंबर-4, नानक सिंह मार्केट, तुगदलपुर, ग्रेटर नोएडा जीबी नगर यूपी 201306	पता-2ः ग्रेटर नो
पता-3:-मकान नंबर 25, पॉकिट-ई, कासना, प्रेटर नोएडा, जीबी नगर, यूपी 201310	पता-३ः नोएढा,
पता-4:- मकान नंबर-एच 307, बीटा-2, ग्रेटर नोएडा, जीबी नगर, यूपी, 201310	पता-4ः नोएडा,
फ्लैट नंबर-121, पार्श्वनाथ एडेंस, अल्फा-2, ग्रेटर नोएडा, जीबी नगर, यूपी, 201308	फ्लैट न नोएडा,

आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित ਧਰਤੰਤ 13(2) के तहत सूचना

विषयः आप, श्रीमती कौशल नागर, और श्री इंद्रजीत नागर ने शा.का.: नोएडा, सेक्टर-27 (272) पर निम्नलिखित क्रेडिट सुविधाओं का लाभ उठाया है।

क्र.सं.	सुविधा	सीमा	, ब्याज की दर	सूचना तक कर
1.	गृह ऋण 272600NC00002820	1,04,08,000/-	9.50%	₹. 1,14
			कुल	₹. 1,14

किस्त/ब्याज/मूल ऋण का भुगतान न करने के कारण, खाते को भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के दिशानिर्देशों के ब के रूप में वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

परिस्थितियोंवश, हम स्वीकृत उपर्युक्त सुविधा(ओं) को जारी रखने की अनुमति देने में असमर्थ है। उन बैंक को 31.07.2023 तक देय राशि रु. 1,14,20,458.09/- (रुपये एक करोड़ चौदह लाख बीस हब भुगतान तक भावी ब्याज एवं प्रभार (बाद में 'प्रतिभूत ऋण' के रूप में संदर्भित) है।

उपरोक्त सुविधाओं के तहत बकाया राशि को प्रतिभूत करने के लिए, आपने अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ निव हित सृजित किया है:

क्र.सं.	सुविधा	M MARKAGA, MARKA	प्रति
1.	सावधि ऋण-एचएल	प्लॉट संख्या- 25, पॉकेट-ई, संपत्ति का इक्विटेबल बंधक	कासना, है

हम एतद्वारा आपसे रु. 1,14,20,458.09/- (रुपये एक करोड़ चौदह लाख बीस हजार चार से जरूर अनुबंध दर पर भावी ब्याज एवं प्रभार का इस सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों (साठ दिनों) के भौतर का कानून के तहत उपलब्ध बैंक के अन्य अधिकारों का प्रयोग करने के अलावा, बैंक वित्तीय परिस प्रतिभूति हित अधिनियम 2002 (इसके बाद 'अधिनियम' के रूप में संदर्भित) की धारा 13 (4) शक्तियों का प्रयोग करने का इरादा रखता है।

आपके द्वारा प्रतिभूत ऋण का भुगतान न करने की स्थिति में ू बैंक द्वारा प्रवर्तित की जाने वाली प्रतिभूत

क्र.सं.	सुविधा		प्रतिभूति।
1.	सावधि ऋण-एचएल	प्लॉट संख्या- 25, पॉकेट-ई, कासना, का इक्विटेबल बंधक	ग्रेटर नोवें

एतद्वारा प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में आपका । (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) के अनुसार, आप इस नोटिस की प्राप्ति के बाद, विज्ञ के अलावा) बैंक की पूर्व लिखित सहमति के बिंना ऊपर निर्दिष्ट किसी भी प्रतिभूत आस्तियों को हस्तांतरित आपको यह भी नोटिस दिया जाता है कि इस वैधानिक निषेधाज्ञा/संयम का कोई भी उल्लंघन, जैसा कि उन अपराध है।

यदि किसी कारण से, व्यवसाय के सामान्य क्रम में प्रतिभूत संपत्ति बेची जाती है या पट्टे पर दी जाती है, क जमा/प्रेषित की जाएगी। आपको ऐसी वसूली/आय का उचित लेखा-जोखा देना होगा।

हमारे पास अन्य प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों को प्रवर्तित करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है।

कृपया इस नोटिस के तहत इस मांग का पालन करें और सभी अप्रिय घटनाओं से बचें। गैर-अनुपालन के ब लिए उत्तरदायी ठहराते हुए, आगे की आवश्यक कार्रवाई का सहारा लिया जाएगा।

\*यह नोटिस, जैसा भी मामला हो, डीआरटी/न्यायालय के समक्ष कानूनी कार्रवाई करने वाले बैंक पर प्रतिक यह नोटिस डीआरटी/कोर्ट के समक्ष लंबित मुकदमे/मामले में बैंक के अधिकारों पर प्रतिकूल प्रभाव डाले हमार 03.07.2023 को जारी पूर्व की 13(2) सूचना वापस लेते हैं।

#### UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED

Regd. Office: C 18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi DL 110026 IN CIN: L51909DL1992PLC048444 Tel. No. 011-43685156 Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com, Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in

#### NOTICE OF 31ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting of M/s UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED will be held on Tuesday, 5th September, 2023 at C 18 Shivaji Park Punjabi Bagh New Delhi-110026, at 12:30 P.M.

Notice of 31st AGM together with link of the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2022-2023, will be send electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/ Dépositories participants in terms of the circular issued by the MCA and SEBI. The said Notice and Annual Report are the heine heated in the Company Mobile with the Company is the term. also being hosted in the Company's Website at https://www.unimodeoverseas.in and on website of e-voting Agency-NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com

In compliance with the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, rules made there under and Regulation 44 of the SEBI- listing Regulations, 2015, Members are provided with the facility to cast their vote electronically through remote e-voting services provided by NSDL on all resolutions set-forth in the Notice of AGM.

The remote e-voting period begins on Saturday, 2nd September, 2023 (09:00 A.M.) and ends on Monday, 4th September, 2023 (05:00 P.M.). The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.

The cut-off date to be eligible to vote by electronic means is Tuesday, 29th August, 2023.

The share transfer books and Register of Members of the Company will remain close during the period from Wednesday, 30th August, 2023 to Tuesday, 5th September, 2023 (Both day inclusive).

For UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Date: 11.08.2023

दिनांक : 10-08-2023

स्थान : दिल्ली

Bhuwan Singh Taragi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

दी कांगड़ा को-ऑपरेटिव बैंक लिमिटेड

परिशिष्ट IV [नियम 8(1) देखें] अधिग्रहण सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेतु)

जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने "ट्री कांगड़ा को-ऑपरेटिव बैंक लि.", प्रधान कार्यालय सी-29, सामुदायिक केंद्र, पंखा रोड, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली–110058 में, जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय 1916, चूना मण्डी, पहाड़ गंज, नई दिल्ली–110055 में स्थित है, के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम. 2002 (2002 का 54) के अंतर्गत और प्रतिमूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम (3) के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगान्तर्गत, बैंक ने एक मांग सूचना दिनांकित 18-05-2022 निर्गत की थी, जिसमें उधारकर्ता एवं बंधककर्ता श्री अबीर शर्मा पुत्र श्री शर्लम कुमार शर्मा, निवासी-एफ-14, प्रथम तल एवं द्वितीय तल, गली नं 8, जनता गार्डन, पाण्डव नगर, मयूर विहार फेज- ।, दिल्ली-110091, यहां पर भी अन्य पता : श्री अबीर शर्मा पुत्र श्री शलम कुमार शर्मा, द्वारा कार्यालय जनपद एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश (नजारत शाखा) कड़कड़डूमा कोर्ट्स, दिल्ली को सूचना में अंकित राशि रु. 14,38,603/. (रुपये चौदह लाख अड़तीस हजार छह सौ तीन मात्र) का, सूचना की तिथि से लेकर के मुगतान की तिथि तक समय-समय पर इस ऋण खाता हेतु लागू अनुसार भावी व्याज, दांडिक ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्कों के साथ, सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर प्रतिभुगतान करने को कहा गया था।

उपरोक्त वर्णित उधारकर्ता एवं बंधककर्ता राषि का प्रतिमुगतान करने में विफल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतदद्वारा उधारकर्ता, बंधककर्ता तथा जनसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक ने यहां इसमें निम्न विवरणित संपत्ति का, प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 के नियम (8) के साथ पठित वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13 की उप–धारा (4) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगांतर्गत, 10 अगस्त 2023 को, अधिग्रहण कर लिया है।

उधारकर्ता एवं बंधककर्ता को विषेष रूप में तथा जनसाधारण को एतदद्वारा सामान्य रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि बंधककृत संपत्ति का लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति का कोई व किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन `रु. 14,38,603/- की एक राशि तथा सूचना की तिथि से लेकर के वसूलीकरण की तिथि तक समय-समय पर इस ऋण खाता हेतु लागू अनुसार उक्त राशि पर आकलित भावी व्याज, दांडिक ब्याज एवं अन्य शुल्कों के साथ, और उक्त राशि की वसूली करने में बैंक द्वारा उपगत समस्त लागतों हेतु "दी कांगड़ा को-ऑपरेटिव बैंक लि." के प्रभाराधीन होगा।

उधारकर्ता एवं बंधककर्ता का ध्यानाकर्षण निम्न वर्णित बंधककृत संपत्ति/प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्ति के अधारकता एव बचककरणा यह व्यताप्रवान गरन पान्य पत्र के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों की और भी आमंत्रित किया जाता है। संपत्ति का विवर

#### विचाराधीन संपत्ति निर्मित प्रलैट के समस्त वह भाग तथा अंश जो प्रथम तल पर, केवल छत स्तर एक निर्मित फ्लैट तक की सीमा तक, जिसमें दो शयनकक्ष, एक प्रदर्शनी कक्ष, रसोई, शौचालय, है जो केवल छत स्नानागार समाहित है, जो भू तल के बाद लगनेवाली साधारण सीढ़ियों, गलियारा एवं प्रवेश के साथ, टी.वी. एंटीना एवं जल टंकी के अनुरक्षण हेतु छत पर जाने स्तर तक की सीमा तक के के अधिकार के साथ, निर्मित संपत्ति पुरानी सं. 3 नई सं. 14 का भाग, क्षेत्र माप प्रथम तल पर 58.3 / 4 वर्ग गज, खसरा सं. 67 एवं 68 में से, ग्राम घरौंदा नीम का बांदर अर्थात् स्थित है जिसका पटपड़गंज के क्षेत्र, पाण्डव नगर की आबादी, इलाका शाहदरा, दिल्ली-110091 क्षेत्र माप 58.3/4 में स्थित तथा उप-पंजीयक VIII, दिल्ली के पंजीकरण अधीन पड़ता है1 वर्ग गज है।

(मीनाक्षी वत्स) •• प्रॉधिकृत अधिकारी दी कांगड़ा को-ऑपरेटिव बैंक लि. प्रधान कार्यालय सी–29, सामुदायिक केंद, पंखा रोड, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली–59,